#### 502782277 04/24/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2828873

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHIN JI PARK	11/25/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERCODE PTE. LTD.
Street Address:	10 ANSON ROAD #23-14
Internal Address:	I INTERNATIONAL PLAZA
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	079903

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14124625

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)607-9200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (617) 449-6500

docket@mccarter.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 2: DAVID R. BURNS

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123633-00602
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. BURNS
SIGNATURE:	/David R. Burns/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT **REEL: 032752 FRAME: 0800**

502782277

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, SHIN JI PARK of Dongjak-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to me by

#### INTERCODE PTE. LTD.

having its principal place of business at 10 Anson Road #23-14 I International Plaza Singapore 079903, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

#### INTERCODE PTE. LTD.

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

# METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ENCODING INTRA PREDICTION INFORMATION

described in the following applicat	ion:				
x United States Application No.	14/124,625	_, filed on Decem	nber 6	<u>,                                     </u>	2013
which is the U.S. National Phase o on April 20, 2012	f International Application	on No. PCT/KR20	12/0030	175,	filed

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

And I do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of McCarter & English, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

PATENT REEL: 032752 FRAME: 0801

## Attorney Docket No. 120430-01802 Assignment - Page 2 of 2

Signature: SH	IN JI PARK	Date: _	2013, 11.25
Witnessed by:	Signature Sun You	Date: _	Nov. >5, 2017
Witnessed by:	Signature  Sugm LEE  Printed Name of Witness	Date: _	Nov 25, 2013

PATENT REEL: 032752 FRAME: 0802

RECORDED: 04/24/2014